MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION Please list all Cadillacs and LaSalles owned: Please accept my application for membership in the Cadillac-LaSalle Club and/or The West of the Lake Region. Name_____ Spouse's Name_____ State____Zip___ Phone _____ Cell National membership #_____ (required) __ \$75 enclosed for membership in The National CLC E-mail Address:____ (First Class post plus online "Self Starter" magazine) and the Regional Club Newsletters are sent by e-mail, so make sure we have \$55 enclosed for membership in The National CLC your e-mail address above. If you prefer to receive yours (online "Self Starter" only), and the Regional Club by first class mail, please check here: \$60 enclosed for membership in the National CLC (Second Class post of "Self Starter",) and the IMPORTANT: For membership directory purposes, all Regional Club. cars manufactured after 1936 must be listed by model and \$20/year enclosed for membership in the Regional body style as noted on the identification plate located on Club only. (Multiple years accepted.) I'm already a the firewall, e.g., 38-6019; 41-7533F; 50-6267D. Custom National CLC member. bodies excepted. Please list bodymaker, e.g., Derham, Brunn, S&S. MAIL TO: Ron Schweitzer NOTE: Please allow 6 - 8 weeks for first delivery of your West of the Lake Region "Self Starter" magazine. 15W279 Lexington Elmhurst, IL 60126

THE WEST OF THE LAKE REGION

Phone: (630) 833-3593

operates under charter from the Cadillac & LaSalle Club, Inc., and is "Dedicated to the preservation, restoration, and enjoyment of the Cadillac and LaSalle cars."

This region was founded in August of '85 and has grown to over 130 members in Illinois, Wisconsin, and Northwestern Indiana.

We publish a monthly newsletter and hold monthly meetings during the "driving season," March through November.

Our activities include road trips and various shows throughout the area, a winter game night, a family picnic, and occasional special events.

Families are encouraged to participate in Club activities. Spouses and children through age 17 are included in your membership.

For more information, call Ron Schweitzer, Membership Secretary, at (630) 833-3593.



TO JOIN THE CLUB

Just complete and mail the membership application above. Annual dues for the West of the Lake Region are \$20. The National Club dues are \$35 if you want the monthly "Self-Starter" magazine online, \$55 if you want the online magazine plus a hard copy sent to you via first class mail, or \$40 if you want second-class mailing of the magazine. Membership in the Regional Club requires membership in the National Club.

Make checks payable to: "West of the Lake Region"

Mail to:

Ron Schweitzer West of the Lake Region 15W279 Lexington Elmhurst, IL 60126



Cadillac & LaSalle Club

West of the Lake Region



Do you own a Cadillac or a LaSalle?

Have you dreamed of owning one someday?

Does the sight of a tailfin make your heart skip a beat?

If so, you should join the CADILLAC & LASALLE CLUB

The 7,000 members own collectively in excess of 10,000 Cadillacs and LaSalles from 1902 to the present.

All Cadillacs and LaSalles are recognized.

Lake Region

The Club is managed by elected officers and a Board of Directors who volunteer their time.

There are more than 45 active regions throughout the United States and nine international affiliates, and seven chapters for distinctive models. Local activities usually include periodic shows, swap meets, socials, tours, exchanges of technical information, news bulletins, etc.

The National CLC conducts a "Grand National" annually which rotates around the country. Members from England, Australia, Canada, Denmark, France, Mexico, and New Zealand have been in attendance.

The National CLC publishes a quality monthly magazine, the "Self Starter", which includes national and regional news, stories, and photos by owners about their cars, restorations, experiences, etc.; technical advice, questions, answers, tips; and the largest Cadillac/LaSalle For Sale and Wanted classified sections free to members.

An International Membership Directory is published annually, and offers a wealth of valuable information regarding membership, cars, and technical support.

The CLC Director of Technical Services and a cadre of CLC Technicians are available to members for sharing their knowledge and experience on restoration needs.

Visit our website at <u>www.cadillaclasalleclub.org</u> to find info on everything the club has to offer.

